

Bid Number IFB 20-PW-020
 Bid Title Industrial Park Loop Improvement Project
 Project Number PW1812/WA1919

							Apparent Low Bidder		Next Apparent Low 1		Next Apparent Low 2							
							New Concepts Inc.		Salls Brothers Construction, Inc.		Franklin's Earthmoving, Inc.		NM Underground Utilities, Inc.		Compass Engineering & Construction Services, LLC		TLC Plumbing & Utility	
Bid Portion	Bid Item	SpecType	Spec#	Item Description	Unit	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BB	001	CoRR	1000-000	UTILITY COORDINATION ALLOWANCE (See SC 12.03.F)	ALLOW	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
BB	002	NMAPWA	801.03.02.05	8" C900 WATER LINE PIPE, INCL. TRENCH, COMPACTION & BACKFILL UP TO 6' DEPTH, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE (EXCLUDING FITTINGS).	LF	1430	\$ 28.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 37.90	\$ 54,197.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 46,475.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 44.30	\$ 63,349.00
BB	003	NMAPWA	801.03.03.08	8" GATE VALVE, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	EA	7	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 8,015.00
BB	004	NMAPWA	801.03.05.01	VALVE BOX ASSEMBLY, PER CORR STANDARD DETAIL W-5, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	EA	7	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 369.70	\$ 2,587.90	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 6,930.00
BB	005	NMAPWA	801.03.07.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, PER CORR STANDARD DETAIL W-15, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	EA	5	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 4,711.20	\$ 23,556.00	\$ 5,039.00	\$ 25,195.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 24,125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 28,925.00
BB	006	NMAPWA	801.10.05.08	CUT AND CAP 8" WATER LINE, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	EA	4	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 212.10	\$ 848.40	\$ 353.00	\$ 1,412.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 16,600.00
BB	007	NMAPWA	801.22.04	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, ALL SIZE WATER LINE, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	LB	4900	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 3.44	\$ 16,856.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,165.00
BB	008	NMAPWA	801.22.11	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	6	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 444.40	\$ 2,666.40	\$ 568.50	\$ 3,411.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 4,590.00
BB	009	NMAPWA	801.22.12.01.08	WATER LINE CONNECTION, 8" NON-PRESSURIZED, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,415.40	\$ 2,830.80	\$ 1,513.25	\$ 3,026.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 3,620.00
BB	010	NMAPWA	801.22.13.02.03	MECHANICAL RESTRAINED JOINTS – HARNESS 8"	EA	32	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 124.70	\$ 3,990.40	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,848.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 3,776.00
BB	011	NMAPWA	801.22.13.02.14	MECHANICAL RESTRAINED JOINTS – GLAND 8"	EA	66	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 93.30	\$ 6,157.80	\$ 68.50	\$ 4,521.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 5,478.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,082.00
BB	012	NMAPWA	802.03.02.01	5/8" SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT, INCL. TAPPING SADDLE & COPPER TUBING, SINGLE SERVICE PER CORR STANDARD DETAIL W-6, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE.	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,010.50	\$ 2,010.50	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,960.00
BB	013	NMAPWA	802.03.02.03	1" SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT INCL. TAPPING SADDLE & COPPER TUBING, SINGLE SERVICE PER CORR STANDARD DETAIL W-6, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE.	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,763.00	\$ 7,052.00	\$ 2,582.00	\$ 10,328.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 7,900.00
BB	014	NMAPWA	802.03.02.04	1" SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT INCL. TAPPING SADDLE & COPPER TUBING, DOUBLE SERVICE PER CORR STANDARD DETAIL W-6, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE.	EA	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,397.40	\$ 3,397.40	\$ 3,637.00	\$ 3,637.00	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2,110.00
BB	015	NMAPWA	802.03.02.05	1-1/2" Service Line Replacement, Incl. Tapping Saddle & Copper Tubing, Single Service Per CoRR Standard Details	EA	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,141.40	\$ 3,141.40	\$ 3,163.00	\$ 3,163.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
BB	016	NMAPWA	802.03.02.08	3" Service Line Replacement, Incl. Tapping Saddle & Copper Tubing, Single Service Per CoRR Standard Details	EA	2	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 9,095.80	\$ 18,191.60	\$ 21,208.00	\$ 42,416.00	\$ 14,655.00	\$ 29,310.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 40,300.00
BB	017	NMAPWA	905.6	Existing Sanitary Service (Sampling Manhole - Reconnect Per Plan Details)	EA	8	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1,684.60	\$ 13,476.80	\$ 2,984.00	\$ 23,872.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 37,000.00
BB	018	NMAPWA	920.03.01.41	MANHOLE 8 DIA TYPE "E" 3' – 6' DEEP—COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,038.20	\$ 13,038.20	\$ 20,187.00	\$ 20,187.00	\$ 16,388.00	\$ 16,388.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 27,200.00
BB	019	NMAPWA	920.08.02.01	MANHOLE ELEVATION ADJUSTMENT	EA	15	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 579.90	\$ 8,698.50	\$ 809.00	\$ 12,135.00	\$ 886.00	\$ 13,290.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20,250.00
BB	020	NMDOT	201000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,222.20	\$ 1,222.20	\$ 17,065.00	\$ 17,065.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
BB	021	NMDOT	201004	Excavation And Backfill For Major Structures	CY	800	\$ 53.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 26,160.00	\$ 22.44	\$ 17,952.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 41,600.00
BB	022	NMDOT	203000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1580	\$ 17.00	\$ 26,860.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 5,688.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 17,854.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 52,140.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,220.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,280.00
BB	023	NMDOT	207000	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	6900	\$ 2.25	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 2.31	\$ 15,939.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 17,595.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 19,320.00
BB	024	NMDOT	303000	BASE COURSE	TON	2225	\$ 18.00	\$ 40,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 93,450.00	\$ 24.22	\$ 53,889.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 48,950.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 46,725.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 70,755.00
BB	025	NMDOT	407000	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	TON	0.5	\$ 755.00	\$ 377.50	\$ 252.60	\$ 126.30	\$ 4,103.00	\$ 2,051.50	\$ 870.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 440.00
BB	026	NMDOT	408100	PRIME COAT MATERIAL	TON	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 860.20	\$ 860.20	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
BB	027	NMDOT	414130	Cold Milling (Asphalt) 3"	SY	6675	\$ 3.25	\$ 21,693.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 46,725.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 8,677.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 23,362.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 18,022.50
BB	028	NMDOT	423282	HMA COMPLETE SP-III	TON	2100	\$ 86.00	\$ 180,600.00	\$ 123.80	\$ 259,980.00	\$ 71.21	\$ 149,541.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 202,650.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 191,100.00
BB	029	NMDOT	511900	Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert - 6' Span X 3' Rise CIP	LF	276	\$ 450.00	\$ 124,200.00	\$ 494.80	\$ 136,564.80	\$ 515.00	\$ 142,140.00	\$ 521.25	\$ 143,865.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 132,480.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 162,840.00
BB	030	NMDOT	511901	Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert - 8' Span X 4' Rise CIP	LF	411	\$ 597.00	\$ 245,367.00	\$ 680.40	\$ 279,644.40	\$ 694.00	\$ 285,234.00	\$ 683.75	\$ 281,021.25	\$ 685.00	\$ 281,535.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 341,130.00
BB	031	NMDOT	515000	REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR MINOR STRUCTURES	CY	10	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 266.70	\$ 2,667.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 13,250.00
BB	032	NMDOT	516000	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	10	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 158.80	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 156.50	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,650.00
BB	033	NMDOT	570467	STORM DRAIN CULVERT PIPE (42 INCH)	LF	1028	\$ 105.00	\$ 107,940.00	\$ 81.90	\$ 84,193.20	\$ 108.50	\$ 111,538.00	\$ 140.75	\$ 144,691.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 149,060.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 159,340.00
BB	034	NMDOT	570471	STORM DRAIN CULVERT PIPE END SECTION (42 INCH)	EACH	2	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,656.80	\$ 7,313.60	\$ 7,833.00	\$ 15,666.00	\$ 3,211.00	\$ 6,422.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 6,280.00
BB	035	NMDOT	570960	83" X 53" Class He-1 RCP Elliptical Storm Drain, CIP	LF	1460	\$ 380.00	\$ 554,800.00	\$ 385.10	\$ 562,246.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 578,160.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 627,800.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 613,200.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 290,540.00
BB	036	NMDOT	570961	83"x53" Class He-1 RCP 66 Degree Bends CIP	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,561.40	\$ 13,122.80	\$ 7,698.00	\$ 15,396.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 11,300.00
BB	037	NMDOT	601000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 53,195.00	\$ 53,195.00	\$ 41,125.00	\$ 41,125.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 104,375.00	\$ 104,375.00
BB	038	NMDOT	602000	RIPRAP CLASS A	CY	40	\$ 360.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 13,200.00
BB	039	NMDOT	602030	RIPRAP CLASS D	CY	40	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 157.40	\$ 6,296.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 9,400.00
BB	040	NMDOT	603250	DROP INLET PROTECTION TYPE I	EACH	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 61.60	\$ 184.80	\$ 110.50	\$ 331.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 279.00
BB	041	NMDOT	603262	COMPOSTED MULCH SOCKS	LF	1000	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,300.00

Total for Additive Alternate 1 including NMGRT:							\$ 183,640.03	\$ 233,791.72	\$ 205,600.36	\$ 215,958.94	\$ 224,535.98	\$ 250,446.99						
Additive Alternate 2							New Concepts Inc.	Salls Brothers Construction, Inc.	Franklin's Earthmoving, Inc.	NM Underground Utilities, Inc.	Compass Engineering & Construction Services, LLC	TLC Plumbing & Utility						
AA02	086	CoRR	1000-000	UTILITY COORDINATION ALLOWANCE (See SC 12.03.F)	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
AA02	087	NMAPWA	801.03.02.05	8" C900 WATER LINE PIPE, INCL. TRENCH, COMPACTION & BACKFILL UP TO 6' DEPTH, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE (EXCLUDING FITTINGS).	LF	656	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 11,545.60	\$ 34.95	\$ 22,927.20	\$ 32.50	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 36,408.00
AA02	088	NMAPWA	801.03.03.08	8" GATE VALVE, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	EA	5	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,243.00	\$ 6,215.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 6,225.00
AA02	089	NMAPWA	801.03.05.01	VALVE BOX ASSEMBLY, PER CORR STANDARD DETAIL W-5, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	EA	5	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 369.70	\$ 1,848.50	\$ 673.00	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
AA02	090	NMAPWA	801.03.07.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, PER CORR STANDARD DETAIL W-15, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	EA	2	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 4,711.20	\$ 9,422.40	\$ 5,155.00	\$ 10,310.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 12,730.00
AA02	091	NMAPWA	801.10.05.08	CUT AND CAP 8" WATER LINE, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	EA	2	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 284.90	\$ 569.80	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
AA02	092	NMAPWA	801.22.04	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, ALL SIZE WATER LINE, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	LB	1840	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 5,336.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 5,888.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,312.00
AA02	093	NMAPWA	801.22.11	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	3	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 444.40	\$ 1,333.20	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 1,581.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 2,565.00
AA02	094	NMAPWA	801.22.12.01.08	WATER LINE CONNECTION, 8" NON-PRESSURIZED, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,415.40	\$ 2,830.80	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
AA02	095	NMAPWA	801.22.13.02.03	MECHANICAL RESTRAINED JOINTS - HARNESS 8"	EA	17	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 124.70	\$ 2,119.90	\$ 87.35	\$ 1,484.95	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,176.00
AA02	096	NMAPWA	801.22.13.02.14	MECHANICAL RESTRAINED JOINTS - GLAND 8"	EA	42	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 93.30	\$ 3,918.60	\$ 71.20	\$ 2,990.40	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,612.00
AA02	097	NMAPWA	802.03.02.01	5/8" SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT, INCL. TAPPING SADDLE & COPPER TUBING, SINGLE SERVICE PER CORR STANDARD DETAIL W-6, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE.	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,785.90	\$ 1,785.90	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
AA02	098	NMAPWA	920.08.02.01	MANHOLE ELEVATION ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 579.80	\$ 1,159.60	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 886.00	\$ 1,772.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
AA02	099	NMDOT	203000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	830	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,110.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,110.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 19,090.00
AA02	100	NMDOT	207000	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	3475	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,818.75	\$ 3.20	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 6,602.50	\$ 2.55	\$ 8,861.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,162.50
AA02	101	NMDOT	303000	BASE COURSE	TON	1160	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 48,720.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 26,448.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 41,992.00
AA02	102	NMDOT	407000	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	TON	1.4	\$ 755.00	\$ 1,057.00	\$ 252.50	\$ 353.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,302.00
AA02	103	NMDOT	408100	PRIME COAT MATERIAL	TON	2.8	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 812.30	\$ 2,274.44	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,920.00
AA02	104	NMDOT	414130	Cold Milling (Asphalt) 3"	SY	3475	\$ 3.25	\$ 11,293.75	\$ 7.30	\$ 25,367.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,996.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,162.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,425.00
AA02	105	NMDOT	423282	HMA COMPLETE SP-III	TON	1100	\$ 86.00	\$ 94,600.00	\$ 123.80	\$ 136,180.00	\$ 69.80	\$ 76,780.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 106,150.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 108,900.00
AA02	106	NMDOT	603281	SWPPP PLAN PREPARATION AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 499.70	\$ 499.70	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
AA02	107	NMDOT	617000	VIBRATION MONITORING AND VIDEO RECORDING	LS	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,806.70	\$ 2,806.70	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 12,608.00	\$ 12,608.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
AA02	108	NMDOT	617003	VIDEO RECORDING	LS	1	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
AA02	109	NMDOT	618000	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,271.70	\$ 4,271.70	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 6,241.00	\$ 6,241.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
AA02	110	NMDOT	801000	CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR	LS	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,559.50	\$ 3,559.50	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
AA02	111	NMDOT	902000	CONTRACTOR PROCESS QUALITY CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,875.20	\$ 2,875.20	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 8,663.00	\$ 8,663.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
Additive Alternate 2 Subtotal:							\$ 233,074.50	\$ 300,053.54	\$ 239,170.30	\$ 272,934.75	\$ 275,915.00	\$ 317,279.50						
NMGRT @ 7.6875%							\$ 17,917.60	\$ 23,066.62	\$ 18,386.22	\$ 20,981.86	\$ 21,210.97	\$ 24,390.86						
Total for Additive Alternate 2 including NMGRT:							\$ 250,992.10	\$ 323,120.16	\$ 257,556.52	\$ 293,916.61	\$ 297,125.97	\$ 341,670.36						
							New Concepts Inc.	Salls Brothers Construction, Inc.	Franklin's Earthmoving, Inc.	NM Underground Utilities, Inc.	Compass Engineering & Construction Services, LLC	TLC Plumbing & Utility						
Subtotal for Base Bid							\$ 2,226,994.25	\$ 2,202,737.70	\$ 2,368,421.00	\$ 2,376,941.25	\$ 2,376,463.00	\$ 2,371,505.50						
Subtotal for Additive Alternate 1							\$ 170,530.50	\$ 217,102.00	\$ 190,923.14	\$ 200,542.25	\$ 208,507.00	\$ 232,568.30						
Subtotal for Additive Alternate 2							\$ 233,074.50	\$ 300,053.54	\$ 239,170.30	\$ 272,934.75	\$ 275,915.00	\$ 317,279.50						
Overall Bid Total							\$ 2,630,599.25	\$ 2,719,893.24	\$ 2,798,514.44	\$ 2,850,418.25	\$ 2,860,885.00	\$ 2,921,353.30						
NMGRT 7.6875%							\$ 202,227.32	\$ 209,091.79	\$ 215,135.80	\$ 219,125.90	\$ 219,930.53	\$ 224,579.03						
Bid Total + GRT							\$ 2,832,826.57	\$ 2,928,985.03	\$ 3,013,650.24	\$ 3,069,544.15	\$ 3,080,815.53	\$ 3,145,932.33						
Resident Contractor Preference 5%							YES \$ (131,529.96)	YES \$ (135,994.66)	YES \$ (139,925.72)	YES \$ (142,520.91)	YES \$ (143,044.25)	YES \$ (146,067.67)						
Veteran's Preference (may be 7 or 8%) 8%							no \$ -	no \$ -	no \$ -	no \$ -	no \$ -	no \$ -						
Overall Bid Total - Preference							\$ 2,499,069.29	\$ 2,583,898.58	\$ 2,658,588.72	\$ 2,707,897.34	\$ 2,717,840.75	\$ 2,775,285.64						
Apparent Low Bidder																		

Identifies discrepancies in the bid submissions.
Posted to City of Rio Rancho website on 5/4/2020